Department of Administration State of West Virginia CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR
Purchasing Division . ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND
2019 Washington Street East Del ivery Order SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
Post Office Box 50130 CONGERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT

Order Date: 08-18-2025 CONTACT

Order Number: CDQO 0511 2548 BSS2600000004 1

Change Order No:

Procurement Folder: 1768221

Document Name: SAFE PRACTICE MODEL IMPLEMENTATION

Reason for Modification:

Document Description: SAFE PRACTICE MODEL IMPLEMENTATION

Procurement Type: Central Delivery Order

Buyer Name: Crystal G Hustead

Telephone: (304) 558-2402

Email: crystal.g.hustead@wv.gov

Shipping Method: Best Way Master Agreement Number: CMA 0511 BSS2500000004 1

Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid

VENDOR

DEPARTMENT CONTACT

Vendor Customer Code: 000000213911
ACTION FOR CHILD PROTECTION INC
8920 Lawyers Road

Anthony J Walizer
(304) 356-2915
anthony.j.walizer@wv.gov

Requestor Name:
Requestor Phone:
Requestor Email:

Charlotte NC 691210
us
Vendor Contact Phone: 7022658436 Extension:
Discount Details: FILE LOCATION
Discount Allowed Discount Percentage Discount Days
#1 No 0.0000 0
#2 No
#3 No
#4 No
INVOICE TO SHIP TO

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES ASSISTANT - 304-356-4528
HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES

BSS - COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE

350 CAPITOL ST, RM 730

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES ASSISTANT - 304-356-4528
HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOQURCES

BSS - COMMISSIONERS OFFICE

350 CAPITOL ST, RM 730

CHARLESTON WV 25301-3711 CHARLESTON WV 25301-3711
us us
e ) Total Order Amount: $971,437.50
Purchasing Division’s File Copy
A glatlas
PURCHAS:_I_NFC_E,D]VISION A )_THORIZA ION ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFIC,
DATE: EA 20 /n; N DATE:
ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE' N FIL ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FIL
(.7
Date Printed:  Aug 21, 2025 Order Number: CDO 0511 2548 BSS2600000004 1 Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CDO-002 2020/05



Extended Description:
Delivery Order for SAFE PRACTICE MODEL IMPLEMENTATION Year 1

Service Period: 7/01/2025 - 06/30/2026

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
1 80101607 0.00000 $0.0000 $49,500.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No Delivery Date
2025-07-01 2025-09-30
Commodity Line Description: Project Management Infrastructure
Implementation Plan
Extended Description:
Project Management Infrastructure
Develop and maintain comprehensive
Implementation Plan.
Hourly Rate: $247.50
Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
2 80101607 0.00000 $0.0000 $37,125.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No Delivery Date
2025-07-01 2025-09-30
Commodity Line Description: Project Management Infrastructure
Steering Committee
Extended Description:
Project Management Infrastructure
Develop working charter for project steering committee. Support steering committee activities. Hourly Rate: $247.50
Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
3 80101607 0.00000 $0.0000 $37,125.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No Delivery Date
2025-10-01 2025-12-31
Commodity Line Description: Project Management Infrastructure
Judicial Leadership Team
Extended Description:
Project Management Infrastructure
Develop working charter for Judicial Leadership Team.
Hourly Rate: $247.50
Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
4 80101607 0.00000 $0.0000 $61,875.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No Delivery Date
2025-07-01 2025-09-30
Commodity Line Description: Project Management Infrastructure

Convene Implementation

Extended Description:

Project Management Infrastructure

Convene Implementation teams and implement working charter.
Hourly Rate: $247.50

Date Printed: Aug 21, 2025 Order Number: CDO 0511 2548 BSS2600000004 1 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CDO-002 2020/05



Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
5 80101607 0.00000 $0.0000 $24,750.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No Delivery Date
2025-07-01 2025-12-31
Commodity Line Description: Project Management Infrastructure
Create inventory groups
Extended Description:
Project Management Infrastructure
Create an inventory of community groups, stakeholders, and service delivery partners.
Hourly Rate: $247.50
Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
6 80101607 0.00000 $0.0000 $30,937.50
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No Delivery Date
2025-10-01 2026-03-31
Commodity Line Description: Project Management Infrastructure
Coordinating meetings
Extended Description:
Project Management Infrastructure
Aid in coordinating and convening meetings with stakeholders.
Hourly Rate: $247.50
Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
7 80101607 0.00000 $0.0000 $37,125.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No Delivery Date
2025-07-01 2026-06-30
Commodity Line Description: Project Management Infrastructure
SAFE Practice Model
Extended Description:
Project Management Infrastructure
Develop and deliver SAFE Practice Model.
Hourly Rate: $247.50
Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
8 80101607 0.00000 $0.0000 $160,875.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No Delivery Date
2025-07-01 2026-03-31
Commodity Line Description: Practice and Policy Supports
Comprehensive Review
Extended Description:
Practice and Policy Supports
Conduct a comprehensive review of all existing child and welfare policies.
Hourly Rate: $247.50
Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
9 80101607 0.00000 $0.0000 $105,187.50
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No Delivery Date
2025-07-01 2026-06-30
Commodity Line Description: Technology Integrations

Facilitate system integrations

Extended Description:

Technology Integrations

Facilitate child welfare system integrations for each phase of the model implementation.
Hourly Rate: $247.50

Date Printed: Aug 21, 2025 Order Number: CDO 0511 2548 BSS2600000004 1

Page: 3

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CDO-002 2020/05




—

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
10 80101607 0.00000 $0.0000 $92,812.50
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No Delivery Date
2025-07-01 2025-12-31 2026-06-30
Commadity Line Description: Training Program Review

Review existing training programs
Extended Description:
Training Program Review and Redevelopment. Review existing training programs and related materials.
Hourly Rate: $247.50
Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
11 80101607 0.00000 $0.0000 $334,125.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No Delivery Date
2025-10-01 2026-06-30
Commodity Line Description: Staff Professional Development

Train, coach, support staff

Extended Description:

Staff Professional Development

Train, coach, and support staff in becoming SAFE Practice Model experts.
Hourly Rate: $247.50

Date Printed: Aug 21, 2025 Order Number: CDO 0511 2548 BSS2600000004 1

Page:

4

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CDO-002 2020/05




Acﬁon@-
Child Protection

——— Matking Quatity Chit

PROJECT INFORMATION

Project Name: West Virginia: Department of Human Services
Project Location: West Virgina State Wide
West Virginia: Department of Human Services, Bureau for Children and Families is seeking technical assistance and support
services to ensure fidelity to the SAFE Practice Model state-wide. Implementation will include Intake, Initial Assessment,
|Project Background: Protective Capacity Family Assessment, and Protective Capacity Progress Assessment,

Contract Initiation Date
{tentative):

1-Jul-25

Primary Client Contact:

Kendra Boley-Rogers, MSW/LSW

Title:

Senior Program Manager

Contact E-mail:

kendra.f.boley-rosersirwyv.gov

Billing /Travel Cost Estimates:

Action for Child Protection charges a billable rate of $247.50 / hour. Al activities, except for Training Delivery activities, are billed
according to the time worked and based on this hourly rate. Travel costs will be billed based on actual expenses, and are estimated

here to ensure project expenses/cost are appropriately calculated.

PROJECT BUDGET SUMMARY

PROJECTED |

Project Management/Infrastructure

MAJOR ACTIVITY AREAS HOURS COST
Project Management/Infrastructure 1,125 $278,437.50
Practice and Policy Supports 650 $160,875.00
Technology Integrations 425 $105,187.50
Training Program Review and Redevelopment 375 $92,812.50
Staff Professional Development and Expertise Building 1,350 $334,125.00
Travel - $178,562.50
TOTAL 3,925 $1,150,000.00
PROIECTED
MAJOR ACTIVITY AREAS HOURS/DAYS COST
280 $69,300.00




PROJECTED

Practice and Policy Supports 175 $43,312.50 |
Technology Integrations 175 $43,312.50
Training Delivery (in participant days) 2,400 51,080,000.00
Staff Professional Development and Expertise Building 750 $185,625£
Continuous Quality Improvement 375 $92,812.50
Travel - | $235,637.50
$1,750,00.00

MAJOR ACTIVITY AREAS HOURS/DAYS COST
Project Management/Infrastructure 195 $48,262.50
Practice and Policy Supports 85 $21,037.50
Technology Integrations 85 $21,037.50
Training Delivery (in participant days) 250 $112,500.00
Staff Professional Development and Expertise Building 350 $86,625.00
Continuous Quality Improvement 900 $222,750.00
Travel - $87,787.50
TOTAL 1,865 $600,000.00
TOTAL COST
GRAND TOTAL | $3,500,000.00




—

4
T :
i Yaar 1: Project infrastructure and Initiation
Scope of Work: o o {
| The activities outiined below represent the core work to be compieted during the first year of the SAFE Practice Model {mplementation. Beginning July 1, 2025, the focus will be on l
developing a compr i plan and estabi! key working groups to lead and guids ongoing efforts. This foundationsl phase will include a full review and alignmant
General Oescription of of current practice and policy framewaorks to ensure fidelity to the SAFE Practice Model. Concurrently, Initiai training, caaching, and suppont activities will be launched 1o begin building
Activities and Efforts: the internal staff capacity necessary to drive and sustain medringful practice change.
i B i A
Frojoct Management/infrustrusturs T = WY, T y
® Profect Plan {efectronic file}
# Projact Steering and Judicial Leadership Yeam C itize Charter(s) (el ic file)
® Implementation Team Materlalls) (electronic file(s)) [
) ® Partner Inventary (electronic file)
pari LT a s RVITINT FLITSS @ Model Overview Presentation Materals {alectronic file{s)) |I
i | [Tatat cost B
i Projected (travel not
Ii__A_n_lv_i_q_ Daseription Start Date End Date Hours _limel} |Assumptions/Nates
Develop and finalize a multi-year comprehensive | Devalopment of comprehensive project plan will accur in the
| |project plan thatincludes 3 schedule of activities, first quarter of the fiscal year. Maintainance of the project
Develap and maintain responsible parties, and duc dates for all project | | " Plan, including adjustment to implementation activities as
comprehensive |del and rep, the impl| i ! [ needed, will oceur monthly throughout the duration of the
|lmplemem=:ion plan {project  of the SAFE Practice Model state-wide. Maintain )_ 1 projest,
|plan). project plan throughaut life of imp Jul-25 Sep2s| 200 $43,500.001% =
Partner to identify project management team and ! | : £ ’[
r to identify key decision makers and decision I Project steering committee will be astabilished i the first
making for project impler 3 | ‘ 'ﬁquaﬁer of the fiscal year. Membership is likely to Include
Develop a team charter which sutllnes roles and \;:administrators and those with authority over erltical or key
Develop working charter far |responsibllities for team members and includes l [-!A'mplementalion declsions. May also include critical systems ‘
project steering committee.  |process flow and timelines for prefect related |pariners and stakehelders. Costs include participation in on-
Support steering committse  |decision making. Support on-going steering Igoing steering committee activities throughout the year,
| mittee activities. tul-2s Sepr25 150, $37.125.00; ) I

|acu‘vhles.
Partner to establish judicial teadership Team
members and to develop a team charter which

Praliminary discussion regarding members for Judiciai
Leadership Team will cccur in the firat quarter. fis

. S TS e e SRl for e am ! janticipated that the taam will bs formed, including the
De\{e'lop wurlung.chaner for Imemhers and how detision making flows ta and i {davelopment of the team charter, by the seccnd quarter of
Judicial Leadership Team. fram the project steering committee. Support on- I !tha fiscal year.
[Suppart tesm activities. £2ing committze activities. Oct-25 Dec-25_;_ 150 $37,125.00 éj_ - -
Convene and support Ivltake, In.lmi Family ‘ | if Anticipated implementation teams include Intaka, initlal Family
Assessment, and On-gaing Services W : i
- teams. Faclizate regular |. Asszssmnn_c, and -On—Gumg Services. Implementation teams wi
Convene Implementation rmeetings with each team 1o review project plans, | be established in the first quarier of th rlsca.l ygar. fots,

h 3 . g | ¢ Icosts include on-going support and participation in team
teams and implement working |provide status updates, and identify and escalate ilr achvities throughaut the year, ‘
charter. . __|issues for timely decision-making, I Jul25 Sep-25 250 $61,875.00¢ | |
:;::uillvn::::? of Pariner to create a master list of community tnventory will also identify how the SAFE model wil) impact the )

’ jpartners, and mitigation strategies will be added to the
stakeholders, and sarvice groups, stzkeholders, and service delivery y ity gt
delivery partners. _ |partners. ks Dec-25 100;  $28,750.00 Y plans. :
|
Ald in coordinating and Provide support in convening and educating key j ; Mzetings can be held virtvally or face-to-face.
g g5 with h 1o facilltate buy-in and support of
|stakeholders, o |theSAFE Practice Model Impl Oct-25 Mas-26 125 —_— .
%
At praject onset, develop model averview and L; Overview sessions are designad to provide general model 1
education sessions for key stakeholders and tg ' dinformation and to provide an averview of the project
Develop and delivar SAFE Iincr!ase awareness ahout overall implementation implementation plan. Action staff can lead or gulde these sessions,
Practice Model overview and the practice model, These materials will ba ]
{education session materials, !deve!oped for in-person and electronic delivery . | Jul-25 Jun-26] 150 ]
TOTALS| 1,125]
#0ocument(s) related to policy/practice change recomm enaations {electronic file{s)) _—J




4
T " [rotal B E—— ERNEE
| ‘ Profected
|Activity |Deserigtion Start Data End Date Houes /N —
T
| !C""d"ﬂ 3 review of current policies and i ehe review of current policies and procedurss will
rprocedures to develap an understanding of E’ begin at the onset of the praject. It is antlcipated tha review of
current practices. This will inform the analysis of F current p and analysis of imp) for SAFE model
curtent practices that may he impacted by the | L |implementation will occur thraugh the second quarter of fiscal
Conduct a comprehensive SAFE Practice Model implementaticn and support | l year. Action will callaborate with WV DHS on consldering revisions
review of all existing child remaining praject activities. This will include a | to policy and procedures to align with SAFE model intervention
welfare policles and review of the integration of outside providers In  imanuatin secand and third guarter of fiszal year.
‘procadures. |the overall case (ifecycle. 1 iui-2s| i} Mar-26| 550| $160,875.00 ! i
I = __vorais| 650 | s160875.00) - - _’
| ® SAFE-related CCWIS/SACWIS d tion and files (eh ic files(s)) J
CONIRACTED DELVENAR £5 - -
T —" Taral cosT |
| Projected {travel not :
|Activity Desaription [StartDate _|énd Date Hours incl)  Assumptions/Notes |
!Facilitale chifd welfare system ‘
fintegrations for each phase of |Partner to ensure child welfare relatad IT systems
the model implementation incorparate SAFE Practice Model implementation !
]llnuke Assassment, initial changes and partner to develop system processes |
Family Assessment, and On-  [that align with SAFE {tools, forms, process and/or ‘
oing Sarvices). fietd ) mb2s|  gun2e| 425! $105.187.50) e |
[L _ _ Tovails| 435  [5105,187.50(, N
{¥esining Program Review.and Redevelopment (N |
® Training Model Report [electronic files(s})
CUNTRACTEO O 1 -
[ Totat costT [
Projected {travet not g‘
Activity Descrip lsnn Dats  |End Date Haours incl.} " Assumplions/Notes = = |
. | H
| E |
i
Revlew existing training Review existing training programs and evaluate
pragrams and related potentfat options far program Improvement to i
I support fidefily to the SAFE Practice Model, Jul-25| Dec-25 375 $9181250
5 __ TOTALS 375 $92,81250| |
Stall Piatassiaral Developrment and Expertie Building e = = |
® Training Presentations and Panticipant Materials {electronic files{s))
- 3  Tralning and Coaching Schedules {electronic files{s))
CONTRACTIO DELIVERABIES | —
Total cosT T - |
Projerted  |{travelnot |
|Activity Oescription Start Date  |End Date Hours inl.} . |Assumptions/Motes
Partner to build designated staff capachy on the i |
SAFE Practice Model. This will include a | i 1]
combination of coaching tralning and activities for i lactivities to develop inteal staff capacity and expertise in
_agency leadarship and supervisors as well as | I I the SAFE madel wili begin In the second quarter of the fiscal
sfocused efforts with staff designated as safety ] -'1year. Cencerled efforts to develop competency of
practice experts. This will also include the |designated safety practice experts will occur through the first
Train, coach, and suppart staff  devel of an impl plan for ! ‘ I ;;year of the project.
in becoming SAFE Practice |wnrkfurce competency assessments on the SAFE L«
Model experts, Practice Model. L Oct2s ___45m-15| 1,350 $334125.000 ~ |
Totals] 1,350 | $334,125.00 ¢ _ |




Scope of Work:

Actlvitivs and Efforts:

|
‘General Description of

Infrastrugture 3nd Initation

Jin ¥ear 2, the project into full-scale

policy changes, tontinulng Integration with child welfare technology systems, and expanding coachirg snd

pﬂcﬂ:e ataht luvel

of the SAFE Pracuce Mudnl Key efforts will center an dellvering comprehensive s!aff tramm;. including direct Instru:ﬂnn
and 2 train-the-trainer model to ensure Internal sustainabilily. Building upan tha foundatianal work of Year 1, this phase will 3lsa fogus on refining and Institutionalizing practice and

and

supports.

fidelity tools will be introduced to manitor the quality and consistency of practice across the agency. These coordinated efforts alm to embed the SAFE model into daily operations and

-

imill! Mimununmnﬁuwmwe

Malntaln a comprehensive
Implementation plan and
deveiop an on-going
|sustainability plan.

iSupport on-going steering
| activities,

Updated Praiect Plan {electronic file}

« Project Steering Committee Materlal{s) {electronic file}
. Team i file(s}]

« Madel Overview Presentation Materlals (electroni file{s))
® Sustinabllity Plan (electronic filafs))

I Total [cost

|Description Start Date

Hours _ind.;

Projected |(mve| not l

!
b
e

:Malntaln a comprehensive implementation plan !
|and supportieadershin and other Internal and

iexternal stakeholder groups in decision making.

___Partner to develop an on-going sustainabiiic
Supnnn ongoing Steering Committee functions,

including facilitation of regular meetings,

documentation of key detisions, and coordination i
of stakeholder engagement to guide

Implementation progress and resolve emerging

issues. } Jut-25, Jun=27

g

jafan, | Jul-26 Jun-27} 80 19

_ $1231500

SRR

Support un-going Judicial

upport Imalementation
Jeam, .
Ald in coondinating and

convening meetings with
Iﬁ_'ake?!!! rF:

|Leadershin Team activitles.

i
;Pellver SAFE Practice Mode/

joverview education session
Jmaterials,

implementation and the sractice model.

T T T roms] . ami desanenol|

Support ongoing Judikial Leadershln Team
functions, .nclvdlng facilitation of regular |
of key declsions, and |
of stakehol t to guide
Implementation progress and resolve emerging

{Support the Intake, Inftial Family Assessment, and
{Ongolng Services Implementation Teams.
Facilttate regular meetings with each team to
review project plans, pravide status updates, and
identify and esealate issues for timely dedision-
making,

|
. Jssues. ! Jul-26 Jun-27, 25| $6187.50 E
|
|
|
!
|
|

- J'-26| Jun-27 S

|Fmvlde supgport In convening and aducating key
stakeholders to facilitate buy-in and support of
+he SAFE Practice Model [m slementati

|
I
1

Jul-26 Jun-27 25

Deliver and/or suppaort the delivery of avervie
2nd education sessfons for key £l
to increase awareness about overall

2%

Jun-37 25

PR

Practice and Pelicy Lappeita e T
s D *Document(s) related to palicy/practice change recommendations {electronic file(s))
I E LN
S - R — " S
' [ Total lﬁsx I
| Projectad {sravel not
Activizy B StarsDate _|endDate  |Wours linct) (fssumptions/totes
Support the ongolng review of statytory = k
irequlrements, policies, procedures, and other E |
reiated practice documentation, Revise and H ‘
finalize practice and policy materfals o ensure £ i
‘mn!lnued alignment with the SAFE Practice -
Review and revise existing child dards and to support. |-
weffare pollcles and {application across all phases of child welfare | i
procedures. intervention. 175]  $43.312.50
175 | sassmsolf




@ SAFE-related COWIS/SACWIS ion and files icfites(s))
Activlty tart Date _End Date l
H

!

Facilitate child welfare system |
integrations far each phase of JPartner to ensure child welfare related i7 systems

the model Implementation Incarporate SAFE Practica Medel Implementation

{Intake Assassment, Initial sehanges and partner to develop system processes

Family Assessment, and On- Enwt align with SAFE (tools, forms, process and/for |

eolnaServices], ___[feld customiationt, L wbzsl  umay

Assymptions/totes __

TOTALS,

175 ! £4331250

® Training Presentations and Participant Materials (electronic fles{s))
= Training Schedules (electranic files(s})

e =

i ey

COMTRACTLO DEIAT =AM |

|Partner to defiver training to all staff an the SAFE
Practice Model. Will Incarporate a train the
trainer approach to delivery of trzining materlals
and the estimate inciudes Action For Child
Deliver SAFE Practice Model  'Protection delivering majority of the tralning
training Lo front-life staff,  dusiae Initlal rollout to staff, Jul-26{

un27

| Total Humber |
i {Participomt
___|StartDate  |End Date Tralning Days

, Assumptls —

Expenses for formal trainings dallvered are billad at $450/ner

: person per day plus travel expenses. Train the trainer and other
| transition and sustainability tralnlng activitles are billed at the

}standard hourly rates and included under Staff Professicnal
Development and Expertise Bullding. Costs for tr2lning here are
astimates based on known variables ..

{Staff Professional Gevelopment and Expertize Bulidig i .
0 Tesining and pant Matedals (el files{s))
Tralning and Coachlng Schedules (slectronic files{s})
& Process [( files(s})]
G Toals D: filas(s)}

H ;Cund;w te build designated staff capacity an the
‘i SAFE Practice Model, This wilt include a
i combination of coaching training and activitles far
agency leadership and supervisors as well as
Jfacused efforts with staff designated as safety
ipractice experts. This wil include train the
;xnlnar aetivities for designated trainlng staff.This
Train, coach, and suppon statf fwﬂl alse include the full implementation of
in becoming SAFE Practice workforce competency assessments on tha SAFE |
fMode| experts. Practice Model, ; ! Jul-26| lun-27

TOTALS]

Toial
Profected
Deseription Start Date  |End Date Hours

i
_Suseso |

YOTALS] $185,625.00] 1

‘Continusys Quslity improvement

= Fidality Review Process Documents {electronic files(s))
* Fidelity Review Tools {electronic files{s})

CONRACTER DALIVERABILS

Dusciption Start Date End Date !

Develop fidelity criteri and related tools for SAFE
Practice Model case raviews for each phase of the
Oevelap fidelity review tools | madel implementation {intake Assessment, Initial
[and processes.

TOTALS)

e
Frojacted
Hows

Famnily Assessmont, and On-going Services]. | jurzel - dun27]




*
-. Project Susulnﬁﬂllv anc‘l‘ Closecut —
[ScopeofWork:
General Descriptionof  Jfareas for p post
Activities and Efforts: {lntegration across all fevels of the child welfare system.

linYear 3, the project shifts toward sustaining and evaluating the SAFE Practice Modul, VWith

practice fidelity, reinforcing internal capacity, and ensuring long-term sustainabiiity. Suppart will be provided ta internal trainary, supervisors, and implamentation teams to

imaintain consistent application of the model. Continued use of workfarce competency assessments and fldalil
A will be

and full-scale

ah.

fidality

1o maasure

rajaet Mln.‘cm_tnlk&mw?h_;_m g

In pﬁ:e. efforts wifl focus on |

ity review tools will help evaluate the Impact of Implementation and (dentify |
to the made! and inform finsl recommendations for sustalned

¢
1

® Updated Project Plan {electronic file)
® Project Stearing Committee Materlalls} {electronic file}

f Team {el file{s})
= Model Qverview fitels)}
Updated Sustainability Plzn (electroni filets))

[Totat cosT uil
Projected (travel nat |
Activity _ Ibesatp sartbate  [EndDate  |Hows  lncl) _ ]
a ive impli ion plan
{Malntain a comprehensive and support leadership and other intarpal and | j L i
fimplementation plan and externa] stakeholder groups in decision making, |
sustainabliity plan. Maintain / finalize sustainability plan. LAui27]  un-2g .2 $4,950.00: _ J
} fs—dppcnnngeing Steering Commitiee functions,
E including facllitation of regular meetings,
; ds of key decisi and i
-of stakeholder engagement to guide
Suppart an-gaing steering progress and resalve emerging |
leommittee activities,  _lisswes. . | Jul-27 Jun-28 5] $6181.50. —
Supgort angoing Judicial Leadership Team l
functions, including facilitation of regufar | |
[meetings, documentation of key decislons, and 1
dinati keh to guide |
Support on-going judiclat fimplementatian progress and resaive emenging
|Leadership Team activities, issyss. - _dubk-2? Jun-28{ B $e1a7.5ay J T J
iSuppnrt the Intake, Initfal Family Assessment, and H b |
{Gngoing Services implementation Teams, (1]
{Facllitate regular meetings with each team to 1 |
review project plans, provide status updates, and ,|
Suppart implernentation identify and escalate issues for timely decishon- |
feams, making, — = Juk2z Jun-28 = 75; $18,562.50 1 N S
Aid in coordinating and Provide support in convening and educating key | 1l |
ing ings with kehalders to facilitate buy-In and support of |
stakeholders, the SAFE Practice Model implementatian. 27| Jun-28 25 $6,181.§_‘n* |
1 2
Delive: and/or suppart the delivery of overview i
iDeliver SAFE Practice Medel ‘and education sesslons for key stakeholders and L
everview education session 40 Increase awareness about overati
‘materials. i and the practice model, = Jul-27, . Jun-28 25 $6,187.50 _
P - ToTALs| 195] sqs.zsz.so.-'j .
I and Polcy Supparrs L el I | _‘
i
| *Documenit(s) related to policy/practice change recommendations {electronic file(s}}
| '" _| ] Total casT '-‘! T B
| J Projected  (travelaot | ¢
|Activiey e |Description StartDate _ |EndOate  ‘Mous lingl} {Assumptlons/Notes ——
Ik
Suppart the ongoing review of statutory | ‘ '} |
requirements, policles, procedures, and other i |

Review and revise exlsting chitd

jwelfare palicles and
iprugugu‘[_es.

‘related practice documentation, Revise and
finalize practice and poticy materials to ensure
continued alighment with the SAFE Practice Made)|
standards and to support consistent application !
facross all phases of child welfare intervention. ]

Iur-28

{
|

l E-I
85 $21,037.50 5 |




—

| smvosfsop{ ™

—voraisf s

# SAFE-related COWIS/SACWIS documentation and files [electronic fles{s))

- Total cosT ) 1
! Brojected (travel not
Actvity {0 Start Dote  [End Date  |Hours el J
‘Facititate child welfare system
integratlans far each phese of [Partner to ensure child welfare refated IT systams |
the model Implementatian incarporate SAFE Practice Model implementation i |
{Intake Asscssment, Initizt changes and partner to davelop system procesiss
Family Assessment, and On- that allgn with SAFE {taals, forms, process and/ar l ! |
|_gclng Services)., field cus! ) o 27, Jun-28 BS  $21,037.50] S
! ToTALs| 85 [ $21,037.50{
Tral = _—'!
 Tralning Presentations and Participant Materlals {electranic fles{s})
CONTEACTIO DFNTRABLES = Tralning Schedules (electronlc files(s)}
' i Total Number
] Participant
Acthvit lDescrE!on ~ o Start Date EndDate |Yraining Day Assumptions/Notes
| | jExpenses far farmal tralnings dellvered are billed at $450/per |
nersen per day plus travel expenses, Train the trainer and other |
o Uransition and sustainability training activilies are billed at the !
! t_'i |standard hourly rates and Included under Staff Professional H
Dellver SAFE Practice Madel |Deliver SAFE Practice Madel training, praviding | | e e oo CosE o ainioE g $59
training to front-fife staff. support 3nd coaching to agency staff in detivary. | Juk27 Jun-28| 250°  $112,500.00 . : f
Les I TOTAIS| 250 11 1
Staff Professionsl Development and Expertise Bulliing oY . |
= | » Training and Participant ( flles(s})
» Training and Coaching Schedules [electronie files(s))
0 Cs A Process O {els ic files(s))
. [« Toals Dy (el ic files{s})
e i Total {cosT fi 1
Projected I(tvwll not 11,
Activity e |Pescription o |stertDate | EndDste Hours {inet} . LiiAssu Notes - =
|Continue ta bulld designated staff capacity on the | W
SAFE Practice Model, This wiltinclude a F'&
gtumblmtinn of coaching training and activities for l‘
agency leadership end supervisors as well as i {
focused efforts with seaff designated as safety |
practice experts. This will include traln the i
trainer activities for designated training staff This o
Train, coach, and support staff [will alsa Includ the full implementation of i
In becoming SAFE Practice on the SAFE |
Model experts, Practice Madel, Jul-z7 Jun-28: $86,625.00/" | N o N
== _ TOTALS! 350 | sesez5.008 I
Contlnuous Quality Improvement i i
» Fidelity Review Process Documents {electronic files(s))
# Fidelity Review Tools (electranic files{s)}
ECBTRACTED DELIVERABLES | o o S ———— — o o
) Trotar feost
1 Projected (travel not
lagiy Deseription |startDaze  |End Date Mowrs o)
Partnar to assess SAFE Practice Madel
intervention fidelity and provide a summary of
! findings for 6-12 months post implementation. |
i Hintervention fidelity assessments will support full
Conduct fidelity reviews and ~ model Impl, ion and the of |
{processes. .. ipractice autcomes, . Hul-27 Jun-28 900 5222.750.9!. o S
Totats] s | szagsenalf - "1




WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT
H U M A N OF HUMAN SERVICES
S E RVI C E S BUREAU FOR SOCIAL SERVICES

Alex ). Mayer
Cabinet Secretary

DATE: August 18, 2025
TO: OSA Purchasing
FROM: Tony Walizer

SUBJECT: Late Justification CDO BSS26*4 PF1768221

Please accept our sincere apologies for the late submission of the delivery order for the Year 1
Safe Practice Model Implementation (07/01/2025 — 06/30/2026). Unfortunately, our finance team
encountered funding-stream conflicts that required resolution before we could proceed. I'm
pleased to inform you that these conflicts were fully resolved today, and we are submitting the

delivery order immediately.

Please accept this memo as late justification for CDO BSS26*4 PF1768221.

Thank You
Tony

ey Wall

350 Capitol Street, Room 730 = Charleston, West Virginia 25301 « 304-558-0628 = 304-558-4194 (fax) dhhr.wv.gov/bss




Subject: Governor's Office Approval of contracts over $100,000

N Rosen, Bryan D <bryan.d.rosen@wv.gov> Thy, Jan 23,
“ to Wagner, Roberta A, Price, Robert L

I spoke with Curtis early today. He relayed the following information for how we will process these through his offis

1. He would like a synopsis of the purchase. | would suggest in most cases we can pull the extended description
populate that in the email to him.

2. Please note if there is a specific timeframe in the request.
3. Contracts will be reviewed at the Master Agreement level meaning that he will not be approving DOs.
4. Renewals for contracts over $100,000 must be approved.

This process is going to be fluid and will likely morph as we move forward but this is the best information that | hay
today.

Bryan



r

BE An official website of the United States government Here’s how you know

Revolutionary FAR Overhaul Impacts to SAM.gov X See All Alerts

Show Details
Aug 15, 2025

Records Retention Policy Impacts Old SAM Registration X

Data
Show Details
May 21, 2025

U sAM.cov:

*

Home Search Data Bank

Search

Filter By

Keyword Search

Data Services Help

All Words e.g. 1606N020Q02

For more information on how to use our keyword search, visit our help guide

Simple Search

O Any Words @
All Words
O Exact Phrase

i

Search Editor

e.g. 1606N020Q02

"ACTION FOR CHILD PROTECTION INC"

Federal Organizations

Enter Code or Name




Status

v Active

[:] inactive

Reset O

-
Q“ Domains Contracting Federal Assistance Entity Information Federal Hierarchy Wage De

No matches found

Your search did not return any results.

To view Entity Registrations, Subcontract Reports, Subaward Reports you must sign
in.

Sign In

Would you like to include inactive records in your search results?

Yes Go Back
Feedback

Our Website Our Partners
About This Site Acquisition.gov
Our Community USASpending.gov
Release Notes Grants.gov
System Alerts More Partners
Policies Customer Service
Terms of Use Help

Privacy Policy Check Entity Status



Aol
1y

You are viewing this page over a secure connection. Click here for more information.
West Virginia Secretary of State — Online Data Services

Business and Licensing
Online Data Services Help

Business Organization Detail

NOTICE: The West Virginia Secretary of State's Office makes every reasonable effort to ensure the
accuracy of information. However, we make no representation or warranty as to the correctness or
completeness of the information. If information is missing from this page, it is not in the The West
Virginia Secretary of State's database.

ACTION FOR CHILD PROTECTION, INC.

Organization Information

Ora T Effective Established Filing Chart Class Sec  Termination Termination
rg lype Date Date Date arter Type Date Reason
. . Non-
C | Corporation  5/30/2025 5/30/2025 Foreign Profit

Organization Information

?’usmess Capital Stock
urpose
Charter Control
County Number 9BBTO
Charter NC Excess Acres
State
At Will Member
Term Managed
At Will
Term Years Par Value
Authorized Young

Not Specified
Shares Entrepreneur ot Speciiie




"

Addresses

Type Address

] CT CORPORATION SYSTEM
Notice of Process 5098 WASHINGTON ST W STE 407
Address CHARLESTON, WV, 25313-1561
USA

5807 CHEERFUL LANE

Principal Office CHARLOTTE, NC, 27615
Address USA

Type Address

Officers

Type Name/Address

LISA RUIZ-LEE (CHIEF ADMINISTRATION OFFICER)
) 8920 LAWYERS RD BOX 691210
President CHARLOTTE, NC, 28227
USA

THERESA COSTELLO (CEO)
. . 8920 LAWYERS RD BOX 691210
Vice-President CHARLOTTE, NC, 28227
USA

Type Name/Address

{ File Your Current Year Annual Repo_rEQ__r1Ii_he @é]

For more information, please contact the Secretary of State's Office at 304-558-8000.
Thursday, August 21, 2025 — 9:28 AM
© 2025 State of West Virginia



